*	
On this the 2nd day of January, A. D.,	1950, the City Commission
of the City of Lufkin, Texas, convened in reg	
meeting place in said City, with the following	g members thereof, to wit:
Granville Wright	, Mayor
Joe W. Stegall	, Commissioner, Ward No. 1
J. M. Snell	, Commissioner, Ward No. 2
L. B. Zeagler	, Commissioner, Ward No. 3
H. A. Treadwell	, Commissioner, Ward No. 4
Harry Steenson	, City Manager
B. A. Bradshaw	, City Secretary
C. E. Brazil	, City Attorney
being present, and the following absent:	None ,
constituting a quorum when the following business was transacted:	
/ Minutes of the December 12, 1950 meeting were read and approved, on motion of Commissioner Treadwell seconded by Commissioner Stegall.	
2.Mr. Howard Walker reported to the Council, his progress in securing	

- Right-of-way for highways 94 and 69. The Council recommended to Mr. Walker
- that the necessary proceedings be begun immediately to complete the Right-of-way purchases within the next few days. ${\cal J}$. Mr. V. G. Koch, Texas Highway Department Engineer, appeared, at the Council's request, and advised the Council of his opinion that work could be begun on Highway 69 within six months after the City secured Right-of-way, and work could be begun even sooner on Highway 94, if Right-of-way
- 4. Mr. S. R. Parker, Jr., appeared to offer his services in expediting the Right-of-way purchase on Highway 69, if such services were needed.
- 5 The Council granted to Mr. Sumner Williams the right to take a 3/4" or l" water line off the City's main located on the Old Diboll Highway, and extend it, at his own expense, approximately 850 feet to his lot, the line to be owned by Mr. Williams personally.
- 6. E. Harris complained of his tax assessment but was advised by the Gouncil that (the Council) could not give him any relief.
- 7. Sealed bids on the North Side Sewage Lift Station were opened and the contract was awarded to Murphy Brothers for \$7,474.75, the low bid, on motion of Commissioner Stegall, seconded by Commissioner Zeagler.

Move to adjourn was made by Commissioner Stegall, seconded by Comissioner Treadwell.

ATTEST: